
(EN) INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY. PLEASE READ THE CHI COLOR EXPRESS 
MANUAL THOROUGHLY BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO USE THE HAIR COLOR. 

CAUTIONS
 CAUTION - This product contains ingredients which may cause skin irritation on certain 
individuals and a preliminary test according to accompanying directions should first be 
made. This product must not be used for dyeing the eyelashes or eyebrows; to do so may 
cause blindness.
• Keep all hair color products out of reach of children.
• Do not apply to children.
• Protective gloves must be worn at all times when opening, mixing, closing, or handling      
 CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color or CHI Developers in any way.
• Do not use on eyelashes or eyebrows. Doing so may cause blindness.
• If the product or mixture accidentally gets into eyes, rinse promptly and repeatedly with  
 cool water and seek medical attention.
• If the client wears contact lenses, they should be removed before rinsing with water.
• Do not use if scalp is irritated, abraded or injured in any way.
• Do not use if the hair shows any sign of breakage or damage.

STANDARD TESTS
PRELIMINARY TEST/PRELIMINARY PATCH TEST
Even if your client has been coloring their hair for some time, sometimes allergies can 
suddenly develop or worsen. In some cases, the allergic reaction can be serious. In 
order to be safe, an allergy test must be performed 48 hours prior to each and every 
application, due to the fact that some people are allergic to hair color products.
1. Wash a small area on the inside of your client’s forearm with soap and water. 
     Pat dry with absorbent cotton. 
2. Mix 1 part of the desired color (or mixture of colors) with an equal part of the 
     appropriate CHI Developer. 
3. Apply formula to the inside of forearm using a cotton swab and let it dry.
4. Do not wash, do not cover or disturb for 48 hours.
5. Examine test area periodically over 48 hours. If no reaction occurrs, proceed 
 with hair coloring.
6. IMPORTANT: (a) DO NOT USE hair color if any of these warning signs appear at or 
 around the test area or any place the product has come into contact with the skin, 
 at any time up to a few days after application: redness, burning, itching, swelling, 
 skin abrasions, eruptions or irritations. (b) IMMEDIATE REACTIONS: if any 
 reactions occur (including breathing problems, tightening of the chest, heart  
 palpitations, lightheadedness, itching, flushing, bumps or swelling) away from the 
 place the product has come into contact with the skin, during or shortly after 
 application of the allergy test or while using the product, rinse immediately with  
 lukewarm water. Discontinue use and obtain medical attention immediately. Alert 
 the client not to use this or any other hair color product again until after consulting 
 a physician.

ALWAYS STRAND TEST PRIOR TO ANY APPLICATION
1. Mix the color formula accordingly to the series (1:1). 
2. Apply from the roots to ends on a strand large enough to view results. 
3. Time for 30-45 minutes, rinse hair thoroughly and dry.
4. Analyze the results.
 • If the strand test shows breakage or other signs of damage, do not use the  
  products until the hair has been reconstructed and re-tested.
 • Always follow the formulation charts for predictable results.
 • Analyze scalp, hair structure and influencing factors.
 • Always use your professional judgment.
 
FOUR BASIC STEPS
STEP 1
Determine the natural level you are starting from, using the swatches.
 • Also determine the percentage of grey. 
 • Consider the effects of texture and porosity.

STEP 2 
Determine the desired level.

STEP 3 
Determine the desired tone.
 • Cool, neutral or warm. 
 • The final color result will be a combination of the color dyes and the 
  natural underlying pigmentation of the hair.

STEP 4
Always mix CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color with CHI 
Developer 20 volume.
  
MIXING AND TIMING
Always use the CHI Color Whisk to ensure proper mixing.

*Clean and wipe dry a strand to check progress.
Applications (always wear gloves and divide the hair in 4 sections)

APPLICATION
STEP 1
 • Apply the formula to new growth only, avoiding overlapping.

RINSING
 • Add a little warm water and gently massage the color mixture through the hair 
        to emulsify.
 • Rinse thoroughly with warm water for at least 5 minutes.
 • Shampoo with Royal Treatment Color Gloss Shampoo or CHI Infra Shampoo.
 • Gently towel dry the hair.
 • Apply Royal Treatment Color Gloss Conditioner or CHI Infra Color Lock for 5  
    minutes and rinse.
 • Apply a few drops of Royal Treatment Pearl Complex or CHI Silk Infusion and
    leave in.

COLOR BOOST 
CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color is intermixable with CHI Ionic Permanent 
Cream Hair Color to boost color.

HOME MAINTENANCE
As a professional hair color artist, always recommend correct Farouk Systems homecare 
products.

For more information, refer to the CHI Color Express color manual.

(FR) CHI COLOR EXPRESS - COLORATION CAPILLAIRE CRÈME 
PERMANENTE 
INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION
POUR UN USAGE PROFESSIONNEL SEULEMENT. LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 
LE MANUEL CHI COLOR EXPRESS AVANT D’UTILISER LA COLORATION 
CAPILLAIRE.

MISES EN GARDE
   ATTENTION - Ce produit contient des ingrédients pouvant provoquer des irritations 
cutanées chez certaines personnes, il est donc recommandé de réaliser un test 
préliminaire selon les instructions fournies. Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé pour teindre 
les cils ou les sourcils, car cela peut entraîner une cécité.
• Gardez tous les produits de coloration capillaire hors de la portée des enfants. 
• Ne pas appliquer sur les enfants. 
• Des gants de protection doivent être portés en permanence lors de l’ouverture,  
     du mélange, de la fermeture ou de la manipulation de la Coloration capillaire   
 crème permanente CHI Color Express ou des activateurs CHI de quelque   
 manière que ce soit. 
• Ne pas utiliser sur les cils ou les sourcils. Cela peut causer la cécité. 
• En cas de contact accidentel du produit ou du mélange avec les yeux, rincez  
 abondamment et à plusieurs reprises avec de l’eau fraîche et consultez un   
 médecin. 
• Si le client porte des lentilles de contact, elles doivent être retirées avant le      
 rinçage à l’eau. 
• Ne pas utiliser si le cuir chevelu est irrité, abrasé ou blessé de quelque manière  
 que ce soit. 
• Ne pas utiliser si les cheveux présentent des signes de cassure ou de        
 dommages.

TESTS STANDARD 
TEST PRÉLIMINAIRE/TEST PRÉLIMINAIRE DE LA PEAU
Même si votre client se colore les cheveux depuis un certain temps, il arrive parfois 
que des allergies se développent soudainement ou s’aggravent. Dans certains cas, 
la réaction allergique peut être grave. Afin d’assurer la sécurité et éviter les réactions 
allergiques aux produits de coloration capillaire, un test d’allergie doit être effectué 48 
heures avant chaque application.
1. Lavez une petite zone à l’intérieur de l’avant-bras de votre client avec du savon  
 et de l’eau. Tamponnez la zone à sec avec du coton absorbant. 
2. Mélangez 1 part de la couleur souhaitée (ou d’un mélange de couleurs) avec  
 une quantité égale de l’activateur CHI approprié. 
3. Appliquez la formule à l’intérieur de l’avant-bras à l’aide d’un coton-tige et   
 laissez sécher. 
4. Ne pas laver, ni couvrir, ni perturber pendant 48 heures. 
5. Vérifiez périodiquement la zone de test pendant 48 heures. Si aucune réaction  
 ne se produit, vous pouvez procéder à la coloration des cheveux.
6. IMPORTANT : (a) N’UTILISEZ PAS la coloration si l’un des signes suivants   
 apparaît sur ou autour de la zone de test ou à tout endroit où le produit   
 est entré en contact avec la peau, à tout moment et jusqu’à quelques jours   
 après l’application: rougeur, brûlure, démangeaison, gonflement, abrasions,   
   éruptions ou irritations cutanées. (b) RÉACTIONS IMMÉDIATES : si des   
 réactions se produisent (y compris des problèmes respiratoires, une sensation  
 d’oppression dans la poitrine, des  palpitations cardiaques, des étourdissements,  
 des démangeaisons, des bouffées de chaleur, des bosses ou des gonflements)  
 loin de l’endroit où le produit est entré en contact avec la peau, pendant ou   
 peu  après l’application du test d’allergie ou pendant l’utilisation du produit,   
 rincez  immédiatement avec de l’eau tiède. Cessez l’utilisation et consultez   
 immédiatement un professionnel de la santé. Informez le client de ne pas utiliser  
 ce produit de coloration capillaire ni tout autre produit colorant pour les cheveux  
 jusqu’à avoir consulté un médecin.

TOUJOURS FAIRE UN TEST SUR MÈCHE AVANT TOUTE APPLICATION
1. Mélangez la formule de couleur selon la série (1:1).
2. Appliquez de la racine à la pointe sur une mèche suffisamment large pour voir 
 les résultats.
3. Laissez agir pendant 30 à 45 minutes, rincez abondamment les cheveux et   
 séchez-les.
4. Analysez les résultats.
 • Si le test sur mèche révèle des cassures ou d’autres signes de dommages,  
  n’utilisez pas les produits tant que les cheveux n’ont pas été reconstruits et  
  testés à nouveau.
 • Toujours suivre les tableaux de formulation pour des résultats prévisibles.
 • Analysez le cuir chevelu, la structure du cheveu et les facteurs d’influence.
 • Faites toujours appel à votre jugement professionnel.

QUATRE ÉTAPES DE BASE
ÉTAPE 1
Déterminez le niveau naturel à partir duquel vous travaillez en utilisant les échantillons.
 * Déterminez également le pourcentage de cheveux gris. 
 • Tenez compte de la texture et de la porosité. 

ÉTAPE 2
Déterminez le niveau souhaité.

ÉTAPE 3
Déterminez la nuance souhaitée. 
 • Froide, neutre ou chaude. 
 • Le résultat final de la couleur sera une combinaison des colorants et de la   
  pigmentation naturelle sous-jacente des cheveux. 

ÉTAPE 4
Mélangez toujours la Coloration capillaire crème permanente CHI Color Express avec 
l’Activateur CHI 20 volumes.

MÉLANGE ET MINUTAGE 
Utilisez toujours le fouet CHI Color Whisk pour assurer un mélange adéquat.

*Nettoyez et essuyez une mèche pour vérifier la progression.
Applications (toujours porter des gants et diviser les cheveux en 4 sections)

APPLICATION
ÉTAPE 1
 • Appliquez la formule uniquement sur les nouvelles pousses, en évitant tout  
 chevauchement.

RINÇAGE
 • Ajoutez un peu d’eau tiède et massez doucement le mélange de couleur dans 
  les cheveux pour l’émulsionner.
 • Rincez abondamment à l’eau tiède pendant au moins 5 minutes. 
 • Utilisez le shampooing Royal Treatment Color Gloss ou le shampooing CHI Infra.
 • Séchez délicatement les cheveux avec une serviette. 
 • Appliquez l’après-shampooing Royal Treatment Color Gloss ou le CHI Infra Color  
    Lock pendant 5 minutes, puis rincez. 
 • Appliquez quelques gouttes de Royal Treatment Pearl Complex ou de CHI Silk  
    Infusion et laissez agir.

COLOR BOOST
La coloration permanente en crème CHI Color Express peut être mélangée à la   
coloration permanente en crème CHI Ionic pour stimuler la couleur.
 
ENTRETIEN À LA MAISON
En tant que coloriste professionnel, recommandez toujours les produits   
d’entretien à domicile Farouk Systems.

Pour plus d’informations, consultez le manuel de couleur CHI Color Express.

(ES) CHI COLOR EXPRESS - TINTE PERMANENTE EN CREMA
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
SOLO PARA USO PROFESIONAL. LEA DETENIDAMENTE EL MANUAL DE CHI COLOR 
EXPRESS ANTES DE INTENTAR UTILIZAR EL TINTE PARA EL CABELLO.

PRECAUCIONES
 PRECAUCIÓN: Este producto contiene ingredientes que pueden provocar irritación 
de la piel en algunas personas, y se recomienda realizar primero una prueba cutánea 
preliminar de acuerdo con las instrucciones adjuntas. Este producto no debe utilizarse 
para teñir pestañas ni cejas, ya que podría provocar ceguera.
• Mantenga todos los productos para teñir el cabello fuera del alcance de los   
 niños.
• No aplicar a niños.
• Se deben usar guantes de protección en todo momento para abrir, mezclar,   
 cerrar o manipular de cualquier manera el tinte permanente en crema CHI Color  
 Express o reveladores CHI.
• No utilice en pestañas o cejas. Hacerlo puede causar ceguera.
• Si el producto o la mezcla entra en contacto con los ojos de manera accidental,  
 enjuague inmediatamente y repetidas veces con agua fría y busque atención  
 médica.
• Si el cliente usa lentes de contacto, debe quitárselos antes de enjuagar con agua.
• No utilice si el cuero cabelludo está irritado, desgastado o lastimado de   
 cualquier manera.
• No utilice si el cabello muestra signos de quebraduras o daño.

PRUEBAS ESTÁNDARES
PRUEBA PRELIMINAR/PRUEBA DE PARCHE PRELIMINAR
Incluso si su cliente se ha estado tiñendo el cabello durante un tiempo, a veces las 
alergias pueden aparecer o empeorar de repente. En algunos casos, la reacción 
alérgica puede ser grave. Para estar seguro debe realizarse una prueba de alergia 
48 horas antes de cada aplicación, debido a que algunas personas son alérgicas a 
productos de coloración del cabello.
1. Lave con agua y jabón una zona pequeña de la parte interna del antebrazo de  
 su cliente. Séquela suavemente con un algodón absorbente.
2. Mezcle 1 parte del color deseado (o mezcla de colores) con la misma parte de  
 revelador CHI. 
3. Aplique la fórmula en la parte interna del antebrazo usando un hisopo y deje  
 secar.
4. No lave, cubra ni toque la zona durante 48 horas.
5. Revise la zona de prueba periódicamente durante 48 horas. Si no se produce  
 reacción alguna, proceda con la aplicación del tinte.
6. IMPORTANTE: (a) NO USE el producto si aparecen algunos de estos signos  
 de advertencia en la zona de prueba o alrededor de esta, o en alguna otra   
 zona que haya entrado en contacto con el producto en algún momento, incluso  
 hasta algunos días de la aplicación: enrojecimiento, ardor, picazón, hinchazón,  
 abrasiones en la piel, erupciones o irritaciones. (b) REACCIONES INMEDIATAS:  
 en caso de alguna reacción (problemas respiratorios, dolor en el pecho,   
 palpitaciones cardíacas, mareo, picazón, enrojecimiento, protuberancias o   
 hinchazón), aléjese del lugar donde el producto entró en contacto con la piel,  
 cuando realizaba la prueba de alergia o poco tiempo después, o durante el uso del  
 producto. Luego, enjuague inmediatamente con agua tibia. Suspenda el uso   
 y busque atención médica de inmediato. Advierta al cliente que no debe usar este  
 o cualquier otro tinte antes de consultar con un médico.

SIEMPRE REALICE UNA PRUEBA DEL MECHÓN ANTES DE TODA APLICACIÓN. 
1. Mezcle la fórmula de color según las series (1:1).
2. Aplique desde las raíces hasta las puntas en un mechón de cabello lo   
 suficientemente largo que le permita ver los resultados.
3. Deje reposar de 30 a 45 minutos, enjuague y seque el cabello completamente.
4. Analice los resultados.
 • Si la prueba del mechón evidencia quebraduras u otras señales de daños, NO  
  utilice los productos hasta que el cabello se haya reconstruido y sometido a  
  una nueva prueba.
 • Siga siempre las tablas de fórmulas para resultados predecibles.
 • Analice el cuero cabelludo, la estructura del cabello y los factores influyentes.
 • Use siempre su criterio profesional.

CUATRO PASOS BÁSICOS
PASO 1
Determinar el nivel natural desde el que está comenzando, usando las muestras.
 • Determine también el porcentaje de canas.
 • Considere los efectos de la textura y la porosidad.

PASO 2
Determinar el nivel deseado.

PASO 3
Determinar el tono deseado.
 • Frío, neutro o cálido.
 • El resultado de color final será una combinación de los tintes de color y de la  
  pigmentación base natural del cabello.

PASO 4
Mezcle siempre el tinte permanente en crema CHI Color Express con el revelador CHI 
de 20 volúmenes.

MEZCLA Y TIEMPO
Utilice siempre el batidor de color CHI para garantizar una mezcla adecuada.

*Limpia y seca un mechón para comprobar el progreso.
Aplicación (siempre use guantes y divida el cabello en 4 secciones)

APLICACIÓN
PASO 1
 • Aplique la fórmula únicamente al nuevo crecimiento, evitando superposiciones.

ENJUAGUE
 • Añade un poco de agua tibia y masajea suavemente la mezcla de tinte por el  
  cabello para emulsionar.
 • Enjuague cuidadosamente con agua tibia durante, al menos, 5 minutos.
 • Lave con el shampoo Royal Treatment Color Gloss o con el shampoo CHI Infra.
 • Seque suavemente el cabello con una toalla.
 • Aplique el acondicionador Royal Treatment Color Gloss o CHI Infra Color Lock  
  durante 5 minutos y enjuague.
 • Aplique unas cuantas gotas de Royal Treatment Pearl Complex o CHI Silk   
  Infusion y deje reposar.

REFUERZO DEL COLOR
El tinte permanente en crema CHI Color Express se puede mezclar con el tinte 
permanente en crema CHI Ionic para realzar el color.
  
MANTENIMIENTO EN EL HOGAR
Como artista profesional del color del cabello, siempre recomiende los productos 
correctos para el cuidado del hogar de Farouk Systems.

Para obtener más información, consulte el manual de tintes CHI Color Express.

(NL) CHI COLOR EXPRESS - PERMANENT CREAM HAIR COLOR
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
ALLEEN VOOR PROFESSIONEEL GEBRUIK. LEES DE CHI COLOR EXPRESS-
HANDLEIDING ZORGVULDIG DOOR VOORDAT U DE HAARKLEURING GEBRUIKT.

WAARSCHUWINGEN
 LET OP - Dit product bevat ingrediënten die huidirritatie kunnen veroorzaken. Er moet  
eerst een voorafgaande test worden uitgevoerd volgens de bijgevoegde aanwijzingen. 
Dit product mag niet worden gebruikt voor het verven van wimpers of wenkbrauwen in 
verband met risico op blindheid.
• Bewaar alle haarkleurproducten buiten het bereik van kinderen.
• Niet geschikt voor gebruik bij kinderen.
• Er moeten te allen tijde beschermende handschoenen worden gedragen bij het  
 openen, mengen, sluiten of hanteren van CHI Color Express Permanent Cream  
 Hair Color of CHI Developers.
• Niet geschikt voor gebruik op wimpers of wenkbrauwen. Dit kan leiden tot   
 blindheid.
• Indien het product of mengsel per ongeluk in de ogen komt, moeten de 
 ogen onmiddellijk en herhaaldelijk met koel water gespoeld worden en 
 dient er medische hulp gezocht te worden.
• Als de klant contactlenzen draagt, dienen deze eerst verwijderd te worden   
 alvorens te spoelen met water.
• Niet gebruiken als de hoofdhuid geïrriteerd of beschadigd is.
• Niet gebruiken als het haar tekenen van breuk of beschadiging vertoont.

STANDAARDTESTEN
VOORAFGAANDE TEST
Zelfs als uw cliënt al vaker haarkleuringen heeft gebruikt, kunnen allergieën 
plotseling ontstaan of verergeren. In sommige gevallen kan de allergische reactie 
ernstig zijn. Voor de veiligheid van uw klant moet er 48 uur voor elke toepassing 
een allergietest worden uitgevoerd omdat sommige mensen allergisch zijn voor 
haarkleuringsproducten.  
1. Was een klein gedeelte van de huid aan de binnenkant van de onderarm van uw  
 cliënt met water en zeep. Dep droog met absorberend katoen.
2. Meng 1 deel van de gewenste kleur (of kleurenmengsel) met een gelijk deel van  
 de geschikte CHI Developer. 
3. Breng de formule aan op de binnenkant van de onderarm met een wattenstaafje  
 en laat het drogen.
4. Niet wassen, afdekken of verstoren gedurende 48 uur.
5. Onderzoek het testgebied periodiek gedurende 48 uur. Ga verder met   
 haarkleuring als er geen reactie optreedt.
6. BELANGRIJK: (a) GEBRUIK GEEN haarkleuring als een van deze   
 waarschuwingssignalen verschijnt op of rond het testgebied of op een andere  
 plaats waar het product in contact is gekomen met de huid binnen een   
 paar dagen na het aanbrengen: roodheid, een branderig gevoel, jeuk, zwelling,  
 beschadiging van de huid, huiduitslag of irritaties. (b) ONMIDDELLIJKE   
 REACTIES: als er reacties optreden (waaronder ademhalingsproblemen, een  
 beklemmend gevoel op de borst, hartkloppingen, duizeligheid, jeuk, blozen, bultjes  
 of zwelling) buiten de plaats waar het product in contact is gekomen met de huid,  
 tijdens of kortstondig na toepassing van de allergietest of tijdens gebruik van  
 het product, onmiddellijk afspoelen met lauw water. Beëindig gebruik en vraag  
 onmiddellijk om medische hulp. Waarschuw de klant om dit of een ander   
 haarkleuringsproduct niet meer te gebruiken tot overleg met een arts.

VOER ALTIJD EEN TEST OP EEN HAARLOK UIT VOOR GEBRUIK
1. Meng de kleurformule volgens de juiste verhoudingen (1:1).
2. Breng het product aan van de wortels naar de punten, op een pluk die lang   
 genoeg is om het resultaat tonen.
3. Laat het 30-45 minuten inwerken, spoel het haar grondig uit en droog het goed.
4. Analyseer de resultaten:
 • Als de test op de haarlok haarbreuk of andere tekenen van beschadiging   
  vertoont, gebruik de producten dan pas als het haar weer in goede staat en  
  opnieuw getest is.
 • Gebruik altijd de formulekaarten om voorspelbare resultaten te krijgen.
 • Inspecteer de hoofdhuid, haarstructuur en beïnvloedende factoren.
 • Gebruik altijd uw professionele oordeel.

VIER BASISSTAPPEN
STAP  1
Bepaal aan de hand van de stalen het natuurlijke niveau van het haar waarmee u begint.
 • Bepaal ook het percentage grijs.
 • Houd rekening met de effecten van textuur en poreusheid.

STAP 2 
Bepaal het gewenste niveau.

STAP 3 
Bepaal de gewenste kleur. 
 • Koel, neutraal of warm.
 • Het uiteindelijke kleurresultaat zal een combinatie zijn van de kleurstoffen en de  
    natuurlijke onderliggende pigmentatie van het haar.

STAP 4
Meng CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color altijd met CHI Developer 20 
volume.

MENGEN EN TIMING
Gebruik altijd de CHI Color Whisk om een goede vermenging te garanderen.

* Maak een haarlok schoon en droog deze af om het proces te controleren.
Toepassingen (draag altijd handschoenen en verdeel het haar in 4 delen)

  

APPLICATIE
STAP 1
 • Pas de formule alleen toe op nieuwe groei en vermijd overlapping.

SPOELEN 
 • Voeg een beetje warm water toe en masseer het kleurenmengsel zachtjes door  
  het haar om het te emulgeren.
 • Spoel grondig uit met warm water gedurende minimaal 5 minuten.
 • Was met Royal Treatment Color Gloss Shampoo of CHI Infra Shampoo.
 • Droog het haar voorzichtig met een handdoek.
 • Breng Royal Treatment Color Gloss Conditioner of CHI Infra Color Lock aan en  
  spoel het na 5 minuten uit.
 • Breng een paar druppels Royal Treatment Pearl Complex of CHI Silk Infusion aan  
    en laat het intrekken.

KLEURBOOST
CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Colour is mengbaar met CHI Ionic Permanent 
Cream Hair Colour om de kleur te versterken.
 
THUISONDERHOUD
Als professionele haarkleurspecialist raadt u altijd de juiste thuisverzorgingsproducten 
van Farouk Systems aan.

Raadpleeg voor meer informatie de kleurhandleiding van CHI Color Express.

DE) CHI COLOR EXPRESS – PERMANENT CREAM HAIR COLOR  
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
NUR ZUR VERWENDUNG IN FRISEURSALONS. BITTE LESEN SIE DAS CHI COLOR 
EXPRESS-HANDBUCH SORGFÄLTIG DURCH, BEVOR SIE VERSUCHEN, DIE 
HAARFARBE ZU VERWENDEN.

WARNHINWEISE
 ACHTUNG – Dieses Produkt enthält Inhaltsstoffe, die bei bestimmten Personen zu 
Hautreizungen führen können. Es sollte zunächst ein Vortest gemäß den beiliegenden 
Anweisungen durchgeführt werden. Dieses Produkt darf nicht für das Färben von 
Wimpern oder Augenbrauen verwendet werden, da dies zum Erblinden führen kann.
• Bewahren Sie alle Haarfärbeprodukte für Kinder unzugänglich auf.
• Nicht bei Kindern anwenden.
• Beim Öffnen, Mischen, Schließen und bei der Handhabung von CHI Color   
 Express Permanent Cream Hair Color oder CHI Developers müssen jederzeit   
 Schutzhandschuhe getragen werden.
• Nicht auf Wimpern oder Augenbrauen anwenden. Dies kann zur Erblindung   
 führen.
• Wenn das Produkt oder die Mischung versehentlich in die Augen gelangt, spülen  
 Sie die Augen unverzüglich und wiederholt mit kaltem Wasser aus und suchen  
 Sie einen Arzt auf.
• Wenn Sie Kontaktlinsenträger sind, sollten Sie die Kontaktlinsen herausnehmen,  
 bevor Sie die Augen mit Wasser ausspülen.
• Nicht verwenden, wenn die Kopfhaut gereizt, aufgeschürft oder in irgendeiner  
 Weise verletzt ist.
• Nicht verwenden, wenn das Haar sichtlich geschädigt ist.

STANDARDTESTS 
VORLÄUFIGER TEST/VORLÄUFIGER PATCH-TEST
Auch wenn der Kunde seine Haare bereits seit längerer Zeit färbt, können sich Allergien 
plötzlich entwickeln oder verschlimmern. In manchen Fällen können ernsthafte 
allergische Reaktionen auftreten. Aus Sicherheitsgründen muss 48 Stunden vor jeder 
Anwendung ein Allergietest durchgeführt werden, da manche Menschen allergisch auf 
Haarfärbemittel reagieren.
1. Reinigen Sie einen kleinen Bereich an der Innenseite des Unterarms Ihres   
 Kunden mit Wasser und Seife. Tupfen Sie die Stelle mit einem Wattebausch   
 trocken.
2. Mischen Sie 1 Teil der gewünschten Farbe (oder Farbmischung) mit einem   
 gleichen Teil des entsprechenden CHI Developers. 
3. Tragen Sie die Mischung mit einem Wattestäbchen auf die Innenseite des   
 Unterarms auf und lassen Sie die Stelle trocknen.
4. Die Stelle darf 48 Stunden lang nicht gewaschen werden, nicht abgedeckt   
 werden und nicht berührt werden.
5. Teststelle während des Zeitraums von 48 Stunden regelmäßig prüfen. Ist keine  
 Reaktion aufgetreten, kann mit der Haarfärbung fortgefahren werden.
6. WICHTIG: (a) Das Haarfärbemittel DARF NICHT VERWENDET WERDEN,   
 wenn eine der folgenden Reaktionen im oder um den Testbereich herum   
 auftreten oder in einem Bereich, wo die Haut mit dem Produkt in Berührung   
 gekommen ist: Rötung, Verbrennung, Juckreiz, Schwellung, Abschürfungen,   
 Ausschlag oder Reizungen. (b) SOFORTIGE REAKTIONEN: Bei Auftreten von   
 Reaktionen (einschließlich Atembeschwerden, Engegefühl in der Brust, Herzrasen,  
 Schwindel, Juckreiz, Hautrötung, Beulen oder Schwellungen) außerhalb der Stelle,  
 an der das Produkt mit der Haut in Berührung gekommen ist, während oder kurz  
 nach der Anwendung des Allergietests oder während der Verwendung des Produkts,  
 müssen Sie die Stelle sofort mit lauwarmem Wasser abspülen. Beenden   
 Sie die Anwendung und suchen Sie umgehend einen Arzt auf. Weisen Sie   
 den Kunden darauf hin, dieses oder ein anderes Haarfärbeprodukt erst nach   
 Rücksprache mit dem Arzt zu verwenden.

FÜHREN SIE VOR JEDER ANWENDUNG EINEN HAARSTRÄHNENTEST DURCH.
1. Mischen Sie die Farbflüssigkeiten im richtigen Verhältnis der jeweiligen   
 Haarfärbemittelreihe (1:1).
2. Tragen Sie das Produkt von den Wurzeln bis zu den Spitzen auf eine Haarsträhne  
 auf, die lang genug ist, um ein Ergebnis zu sehen.
3. Waschen Sie nach 30 bis 45 Minuten Einwirkzeit das Haar gründlich aus und   
 lassen Sie es trocknen.
4. Überprüfen Sie das Ergebnis.
 • Wenn beim Strähnentest Haarbruch oder andere Schäden verursacht   
  wurden, verwenden Sie die Produkte erst wieder, wenn sich das Haar erholt  
  hat und erneut getestet wurde.
 • Halten Sie sich immer an die Mischverhältnistabelle, um ein vorhersehbares  
  Ergebnis zu erzielen.
 • Überprüfen Sie Kopfhaut, Haarstruktur und Einflussfaktoren.
 • Verwenden Sie immer Ihr professionelles Urteilsvermögen.

VIER GRUNDSCHRITTE
SCHRITT 1
Bestimmen Sie Ihr natürliches Ausgangsniveau anhand der Farbmuster.
 • Bestimmen Sie auch den Grauanteil.
 • Berücksichtigen Sie die Auswirkungen von Textur und Porosität.

SCHRITT 2 
Bestimmen Sie das gewünschte Niveau.

SCHRITT 3 
Bestimmen Sie den gewünschten Ton.
 • Kühl, neutral oder warm.
 • Das endgültige Farbergebnis ist eine Kombination der Farbstoffe und der   
  natürlichen Grundpigmentierung des Haares.

SCHRITT 4
Mischen Sie CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color immer mit CHI Developer 
20 Volumen.

MISCHUNG UND EINWIRKZEIT 
Verwenden Sie immer den CHI Color Whisk, um eine gute Mischung zu gewährleisten.

*Reinigen Sie eine Strähne und trocknen Sie sie ab, um den Fortschritt zu überprüfen.
(Tragen Sie immer Handschuhe und unterteilen Sie das Haar in 4 Bereiche)

ANWENDUNG
SCHRITT 1
 • Tragen Sie das Mittel nur auf das nachgewachsene Haar auf und vermeiden Sie  
  Überlappungen.

AUSSPÜLEN
 • Befeuchten Sie das Haar mit ein wenig warmen Wasser und massieren Sie  
  die Farbmischung sanft in das gesamte Haar ein, um das Mittel gleichmäßig zu  
  verteilen.
 • Spülen Sie das Haar gründlich und mindestens 5 Minuten lang mit warmem  
  Wasser aus.
 • Waschen Sie das Haar mit Royal Treatment Color Gloss Shampoo oder CHI Infra  
  Shampoo.
 • Trocknen Sie das Haar sanft mit einem Handtuch.
 • Tragen Sie Royal Treatment Color Gloss Conditioner oder CHI Infra Color Lock 5  
  Minuten lang auf und spülen Sie es aus.
 • Tragen Sie ein paar Tropfen Royal Treatment Pearl Complex oder CHI Silk   
  Infusion auf und lassen Sie es einwirken.

FARBBOOST
CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color kann mit CHI Ionic Permanent   
Cream Hair Color gemischt werden, um die Farbe zu verstärken. 

PFLEGE FÜR ZU HAUSE
Empfehlen Sie als professioneller Haarfärbe-Artist immer die richtigen Produkte   
von Farouk Systems für die Haarpflege zu Hause. 

Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Farbhandbuch von CHI Color Express.

(IT) CHI COLOR EXPRESS - COLORAZIONE PERMANENTE IN 
CREMA PER CAPELLI
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO 
ESCLUSIVAMENTE PER USO PROFESSIONALE. PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE LA 
COLORAZIONE PER CAPELLI CHI COLOR EXPRESS, LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE 
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO.
 
AVVERTENZE
 ATTENZIONE - questo prodotto contiene ingredienti che in alcuni soggetti possono 
causare irritazioni cutanee; si consiglia pertanto di eseguire un test preliminare 
conformemente alle istruzioni fornite. Questo prodotto non deve essere utilizzato per 
tingere ciglia o sopracciglia: ignorare questa precauzione può provocare la cecità.
• Tenere tutti i prodotti per la colorazione dei capelli fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
• Non applicare sui capelli dei bambini.
• Indossare sempre i guanti protettivi durante l’apertura, la miscelazione, la   
 chiusura o la manipolazione della colorazione permanente in crema per capelli  
 CHI Color Express o CHI Developers.
• Evitare l’utilizzo su ciglia o sopracciglia, in quanto potrebbe causare cecità.
• Se il prodotto o la miscela entrano accidentalmente a contatto con   
 gli occhi, risciacquare immediatamente e ripetutamente con acqua fredda e   
 consultare un medico.
• Se il cliente indossa lenti a contatto, queste devono essere rimosse prima del  
 risciacquo con acqua.
• Non utilizzare se il cuoio capelluto è irritato, abraso o ferito in qualsivoglia   
 maniera.
• Non utilizzare se i capelli sono rovinati o danneggiati.

TEST STANDARD 
PROVA/PATCH TEST PRELIMINARE
Anche se il cliente ha già fatto uso in precedenza di un colorante per capelli, a volte 
le allergie possono manifestarsi o aggravarsi rapidamente. In alcuni casi, la reazione 
allergica può essere grave. Dal momento che alcune persone sono allergiche ai prodotti 
coloranti per capelli, in via precauzionale è necessario eseguire un test di sensibilità 48 
ore prima di ciascuna applicazione.
1. Lava una piccola zona all’interno dell’avambraccio del cliente con acqua e   
 sapone. Asciuga delicatamente con cotone assorbente.
2. Miscela 1 parte della colorazione desiderata (o della miscela di colorazioni) con  
 una parte uguale di CHI Developer. 
3. Applica la formula all’interno dell’avambraccio utilizzando un batuffolo di cotone.
4. Non lavare, non coprire e non toccare per 48 ore.
5. Nell’arco di queste 48 ore, esamina periodicamente la zona sottoposta al test.  
 In assenza di reazioni, procedi con la colorazione dei capelli.
6. IMPORTANTE: (a) NON UTILIZZARE la colorazione per capelli se compare   
 uno qualsiasi dei seguenti sintomi sulla o intorno alla zona del test o su   
 qualsiasi punto della pelle con cui il prodotto è entrato in contatto in qualsiasi  
 momento, anche dopo diversi giorni dall’applicazione: rossore, ustioni,   
 prurito, gonfiore, abrasioni, eruzioni o irritazioni cutanee. (b) REAZIONI   
 IMMEDIATE: se si verificano reazioni (inclusi problemi respiratori,   
 senso di costrizione toracica, palpitazioni cardiache, vertigini, prurito,   
 arrossamenti, protuberanze o gonfiore), allontanarsi dal luogo in cui il   
 prodotto è entrato in contatto con la pelle, durante o dopo l’applicazione del
 test di sensibilità oppuredurante l’utilizzo del prodotto, quindi risciacquare   
 immediatamente con acqua tiepida. Interrompere l’utilizzo e consultare   
 immediatamente un medico. Avvisare il cliente di non utilizzare nuovamente   
 questo o qualsiasi altro prodotto per la colorazione dei capelli prima di 
 aver consultato un medico.

PRIMA DI QUALSIASI APPLICAZIONE, FAI SEMPRE UNA PROVA SU UNA  
CIOCCA. 
1. Miscela la formula del colore conformemente alla serie (1:1).
2. Applica dalle radici alle punte su una ciocca sufficientemente grande per 
    vedere i risultati. 
3. Lascia in posa per 30-45 minuti, sciacqua accuratamente e asciuga.
4. Analizza i risultati.
 • Se la ciocca sottoposta al test risulta rovinata o danneggiata in altro   
  modo, non utilizzare i prodotti finché il capello non sarà stato riparato e   
  testato nuovamente.
 • Per ottenere risultati prevedibili, attieniti sempre alle tabelle di formulazione.
 • Analizza il cuoio capelluto, la struttura del capello e i fattori che possono   
  influire sul risultato.
 • Giudica sempre in base al tuo parere professionale.

 

Color Series Mixing Timing*

Express - Standard 
Series

1:1
(always with 20 volume)

10 minutes at room temperature.
Or
Full Gray coverage or resistant hair, 5 
minutes at low heat and 5 minutes at 
room temperature.
Or
Gray Blending, 5 minutes at room 
temperature.

Séries Couleur Mélange Minutage*

Express - Séries 
Standard

1:1 
(toujours avec 20 
volumes)

10 minutes à température ambiante.
Ou
Pour les cheveux gris ou résistants, 
5 minutes à basse température et 5 
minutes à température ambiante. 
Ou
Mélange de gris, 5 minutes à 
température ambiante.

Serie del color Mezcla Tiempo*

Express - Serie estándar
1:1 
(siempre con volumen 20)

10 minutos a
temperatura ambiente.
O bien
Cobertura total de canas o cabello 
resistente, 5 minutos a calor bajo y 5 
minutos a temperatura ambiente.
O bien
Mezclado para canas, 5 minutos a 
temperatura ambiente.

Kleurserie Mengen Timing

Express - Standaardserie

1:1 
(altijd met 20 volume)

10 minuten op
kamertemperatuur.
Of
Volledige grijsdekking of resistent 
haar, 5 minuten op lage temperatuur 
en 5 minuten op kamertemperatuur.
Of
Grijs Mengen, 5 minuten op 
kamertemperatuur.

Farbserien Mischung Einwirkzeit*

Express - Standardserie
1:1 
(immer mit 20 Volume)

10 Minuten bei
Zimmertemperatur.
Oder
Vollständige Grauabdeckung oder 
widerstandsfähiges Haar, 5 Minuten 
bei schwacher Hitze und 5 Minuten 
bei Zimmer temperatur.
Oder
Graumischung, 5 Minuten bei 
Zimmertemperatur.

COLOR
EXPRESS



QUATTRO FASI FONDAMENTALI
FASE 1
Determina il livello naturale da cui parti, utilizzando i campioni.
 • Determina anche la percentuale di grigio.
 • Considera gli effetti della struttura e della porosità.

FASE 2
Determina il livello desiderato.

FASE 3
Determina il tono desiderato.
 • Freddo, neutro o caldo.
 • Il risultato finale del colore sarà una combinazione di coloranti e pigmentazione  
  naturale sottostante dei capelli.

FASE 4
Miscela sempre la colorazione permanente in crema per capelli CHI Color Express con 
CHI Developer 20 volume.

MISCELAZIONE E TEMPO DI POSA
Utilizza sempre CHI Color Whisk per garantire una corretta miscelazione.

*Pulire e asciugare una ciocca per controllare i progressi.

Applicazioni (indossare sempre i guanti e dividere i capelli in 4 sezioni)

APPLICAZIONE
FASE 1
 • Applicare la formula unicamente sulla ricrescita, evitando le zone già colorate.

RISCIACQUO
 • Aggiungere un po’ di acqua calda e massaggiare delicatamente la miscela di  
  colorazione sui capelli per emulsionare.
 • Risciacquare accuratamente con acqua calda per almeno 5 minuti.
 • Fare uno shampoo con Royal Treatment Color Gloss Shampoo o CHI Infra   
  Shampoo.
 • Tamponare delicatamente i capelli con un asciugamano.
 • Applicare Royal Treatment Color Gloss Conditioner o CHI Infra Color Lock per 5  
  minuti e risciacquare.
 • Applicare alcune gocce di Royal Treatment Pearl Complex o CHI Silk Infusion  
  senza risciacquare.

POTENZIAMENTO DEL COLORE
La colorazione permanente in crema per capelli CHI Color Express può essere miscelata 
con la colorazione permanente in crema per capelli CHI Iconic per potenziare il colore.

TRATTAMENTO DI MANTENIMENTO A CASA  
Come professionista del colore, consiglia sempre i prodotti Farouk Systems più adatti ai 
clienti.

Per ulteriori informazioni, fai riferimento alle istruzioni per l’uso di CHI Color Express.

(DA) CHI COLOR EXPRESS – PERMANENT CREMEHÅRFARVE 
BRUGSANVISNING
Kun til professionel brug. Læs hele vejledningen til CHI Color Express grundigt, før du 
forsøger at bruge hårfarven.

FORSIGTIGHEDSREGLER
 FORSIGTIG - Dette produkt indeholder ingredienser, som kan forårsage hudirritation 
på visse personer. Der bør derfor først foretages en foreløbig test i henhold til 
medfølgende anvisninger. Dette produkt må ikke bruges til farvning af øjenvipper eller 
øjenbryn. At gøre det kan forårsage blindhed.
• Opbevar altid hårfarveprodukter utilgængeligt for børn.
• Må ikke anvendes på børn.
• Der skal altid bæres beskyttelseshandsker ved åbning, blanding, lukning eller   
 håndtering af CHI Color Express permanent cremehårfarve eller CHI-   
 fremkaldervæske.
• Må ikke anvendes på øjenvipper eller øjenbryn. At gøre dette kan medføre   
 blindhed.
• Hvis produktet eller blandingen ved et uheld kommer i øjnene, skal der straks  
 skylles gentagne gange med koldt vand og søges lægehjælp.
• Hvis kunden bruger kontaktlinser, skal disse fjernes inden skylning med vand.
• Må ikke bruges, hvis hovedbunden er irriteret, har sår eller på nogen måde er  
 skadet.
• Må ikke bruges, hvis håret viser tegn på knæk eller beskadigelse.

STANDARDTESTS
TEST FØR HÅRFARVNING/HUDTEST
Selvom din kunde har farvet sit hår gennem længere tid, kan allergier nogle gange opstå 
eller forværres pludseligt. I nogle tilfælde kan den allergiske reaktion være alvorlig. For 
at være sikker skal en allergitest udføres 48 timer før hver eneste påføring, da nogle 
mennesker er allergiske over for hårfarveprodukter.
1. Vask et lille område på indersiden af din kundes underarm med vand og sæbe.  
 Dup tør med absorberende bomuld.
2. Bland 1 del af den ønskede farve (eller blanding af farver) med en lige så stor  
 del af den tilhørende CHI-fremkaldervæske. 
3. Påfør blandingen på indersiden af underarmen med en vatpind og lad den tørre.
4. Lad være med at vaske, tildække eller forstyrre området i 48 timer.
5. Hold øje med testområdet fra tid til anden i 48 timer. Hvis der ikke opstår nogen  
 reaktion, kan der fortsættes med hårfarvningen.
6. VIGTIGT: (a) BRUG IKKE hårfarveproduktet, hvis der på noget   
 tidspunkt op til et par dage efter påføringen opstår nogle af disse symptomer  
 på eller omkring testområdet eller et hvilket som helst andet sted, hvor produktet 
 er kommet i kontakt med huden: rødme, svie, kløe, hævelse, hudafskrabninger,  
 eksem eller hudirritation. (b) UMIDDELBARE REAKTIONER: hvis der opstår   
 reaktioner (herunder vejrtrækningsproblemer, følelse af stramhed i brystet,   
 hjertebanken, svimmelhed, kløe, rødmen, knopper eller hævelse) på et andet sted
 en der, hvor produktet er kommet i kontakt med huden, under eller kort efter   
 påføring af allergitesten eller mens produktet bruges, skal der straks skylles med  
 lunkent vand. Afbryd brugen og søg straks lægehjælp. Advar kunden om ikke at  
 bruge dette eller andre hårfarveprodukter igen, før vedkommende har konsulteret 
 en læge.

FORETAG ALTID EN LOKTEST FØR PÅFØRING I HELE HÅRET.
1. Bland farveformlen i henhold til serien (1:1).
2. Påfør fra rødderne til spidserne på en hårlok, der er stor nok til at kunne se   
    resultaterne.
3. Lad sidde i 30-45 minutter, skyl håret grundt og tør det.
4. Analysér resultaterne.
 • Hvis loktesten viser knæk eller andre tegn på skade, må du ikke bruge   
  produkterne, før håret er blevet rekonstrueret og gentestet.
 • Følg altid formuleringsskemaerne for forudsigelige resultater.
 • Analysér hovedbunden, hårstrukturen og påvirkningsfaktorer.
 • Brug altid din professionelle dømmekraft.

FIRE BASALE TRIN
TRIN 1
Bestem det naturlige niveau, du starter fra, ved hjælp af farveprøverne.
 • Bestem også procentdelen af grå hår.
 • Tag tekstur og porøsitet i betragtning.

TRIN 2
Bestem det ønskede niveau.

TRIN 3
Bestem den ønskede tone.
• Kold, neutral eller varm.
• Det endelige farveresultat vil være en kombination af det anvendte hårfarveprodukt og 
den naturlige underliggende pigmentering af håret.

TRIN 4
Bland altid CHI Color Express permanent cremehårfarve med CHI-fremkaldervæske 
20 volumen.

BLANDING OG TID
Brug altid CHI Color-piskeriset for at sikre korrekt blanding.

*Rens og tør en lok for at kontrollere fremskridtet.

Påføring (brug altid handsker og del håret i 4 sektioner)

PÅFØRING
TRIN 1
 • Påfør kun blandingen på udgroninger. Undgå at overlappe.

SKYLNING
 • Tilsæt lidt varmt vand og massér forsigtigt farveblandingen i håret så den   
  skummer op.
 • Skyl grundigt med varmt vand i mindst 5 minutter.
 • Påfør en shampoo som Royal Treatment Color Gloss-shampoo eller CHI Infra- 
  shampoo.
 • Tør håret med et håndklæde.
 • Påfør Royal Treatment Color Gloss-balsam eller CHI Infra Color Lock, lad virke i  
  5  minutter og skyl.
 • Påfør et par dråber Royal Treatment Pearl Complex eller CHI Silk Infusion og lad  
  det sidde.

FARVEBOOST
CHI Color Express permanent cremehårfarve kan blandes med CHI Ionic permanent 
cremehårfarve for at booste farven.

PLEJE DERHJEMME
Som professionel frisør bør du altid anbefale de korrekte Farouk Systems-
plejeprodukter til brug derhjemme. 

Se vejledningen til CHI Color Express for flere oplysninger.

(NO) CHI COLOR EXPRESS – PERMANENT HÅRFARGEKREM 
INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUK
KUN FOR PROFESJONELL BRUK. VENNLIGST LES CHI COLOR EXPRESS-
MANUALEN GODT FØR DU FORSØKER Å BRUKE DENNE HÅRFARGEN.

ADVARSLER
 ADVARSEL - Dette produktet inneholder ingredienser som kan forårsake 
hudirritasjon for enkelte, og man bør alltid gjennomføre en test i henhold til de 
medfølgende instruksjonene før bruk. Dette produktet må ikke brukes for farging av 
øyenvipper eller øyenbryn; dette kan føre til blindhet.
• Hold alle hårfargeprodukter utenfor barns rekkevidde.
• Ikke bruk på barn.
• Beskyttende hansker må brukes til enhver tid når du åpner, blander, lukker eller  
 håndterer CHI Color Express Permanent Hårfargekrem eller CHI Developers på  
 noen måte.
• Ikke bruk på øyenvipper eller øyenbryn. Dette kan føre til blindhet.
• Dersom produktet eller blandingen ved et uhell kommer i kontakt med øyne, 
 skyll umiddelbart og gjentatte ganger med kaldt vann og oppsøk   
 legehjelp.
• Dersom klienten bruker kontaktlinser bør disse fjernes før øynene skylles med  
 kaldt vann.
• Ikke bruk dersom hodebunnen er irritert, sår eller skadet på noen måte.
• Ikke bruk dersom håret viser tegn på slitasje eller skade.

STANDARDTEST
ALLERGITEST/LAPPETEST
Selv om klienten har farget håret flere ganger kan noen allergier plutselig oppstå eller 
forverres. I noen tilfeller kan en slik allergisk reaksjon være alvorlig. For å ivareta 
sikkerheten må en allergitest gjennomføres 48 timer før hver påføring, da noen 
personer kan være allergiske mot hårfargeprodukter.
1. Rengjør et lite område på klientens underarm med såpe og vann. Tørk området  
 med absorberende bomull.
2. Bland 1 del av ønsket farge (eller en blanding av ulike farger) med 1 del   
 passende CHI Developer. 
3. Påfør blandingen på innsiden av underarmen med en bomullspinne og la det  
 tørke.
4. Ikke vask, dekk til eller forstyrr på 48 timer.
5. Sjekk testområdet med jevne mellomrom i løpet av de neste 48 timene. Dersom  
 ingen reaksjon oppstår, kan du gå videre med hårfargingen.
6. VIKTIG: (a) IKKE BRUK hårfargen dersom noen av disse tegnene oppstår på  
 eller `i nærheten av testområdet eller andre områder som har vært i kontakt   
 med produktet på noe tidspunkt i dagene etter påføring: rødhet, svie,   
 kløe, hevelse, sår eller irritasjon. (b) UMIDDELBARE REAKSJONER: dersom en  
 reaksjon oppstår (inkludert pusteproblemer, trykk i brystet, hjerteflimmer,   
 svimmelhet, kløe, rødme, kuler  eller hevelser) på andre områder som ikke har  
 vært i kontakt med produktet  i løpet av eller kort tid etter påføring av allergitesten,  
 eller ved bruk av produktet, skyll umiddelbart med lunket vann. Avslutt bruken og  
 oppsøk legehjelp umiddelbart. Varsle klienten om å ikke bruke dette eller noen  
 andre hårfargeprodukter før de har vært i kontakt med lege.

ALLTID TEST PÅ EN MINDRE DEL AV HÅRET FØR PÅFØRING. 
 1. Bland fargen i henhold til serien (1:1).
 2. Påfør fra røtter til tupper på en del av håret stort nok til å se resultater.
 3. Ta tiden i 30-45 minutter, skyll produktet godt ut og tørk håret.
 4. Vurder resultatet.
  • Dersom testen viser tegn på slitasje eller annen skade bør du ikke bruke  
   produktet før håret har blitt rekonstruert og testet på nytt.
  • Følg alltid formeltabellene for forutsigbare resultater.
  • Analyser hodebunn, hårstruktur og faktorer som påvirker.
  • Bruk alltid din egen faglige vurdering.

STEG 1
Fastslå det naturlige nivået du starter på ved hjelp av fargeprøvene.
Fastslå også prosentandelen grått hår.
Vurder hvordan tekstur og porøsitet vil påvirke resultatet.

STEG 2 
Fastslå ønsket nivå.

STEG 3 
Fastslå hvilken toning som ønskes.
Kjølig, nøytral eller varm.
Det endelige fargeresultatet vil være en kombinasjon av fargeproduktet og de 
underliggende, naturlige pigmentene i håret.

STEG 4
Alltid bland CHI Color Express Permanent Hårfargekrem med CHI Developer 
20-volum.

BLANDING OG TIMING
Alltid bruk CHI Color Whisk for korrekt blanding.

*Rengjør og tørk en liten del av håret for å sjekke fremgangen.
Påføring (alltid bruk hansker, og del håret inn i 4 seksjoner)

STEG 1
 • Påfør blandingen kun på etterveksten, unngå overlapp.

SKYLLING 
 • Tilsett litt varmt vann og masser fargeblandingen forsiktig gjennom håret for å  
     emulgere.
 • Skyll godt med varmt vann i minst 5 minutter.
 • Sjamponer med Royal Treatment Color Gloss Shampoo eller CHI Infra   
     Shampoo.
 • Tørk håret lett med et håndkle.
 • Påfør Royal Treatment Color Gloss Conditioner eller CHI Infra Color Lock i 5  
  minutter og skyll.
 • Påfør noen få dråper med Royal Treatment Pearl Complex eller CHI Silk   
  Infusion og la det være i håret.

FARGEBOOST
CHI Color Express Permanent Hårfargekrem kan blandes med CHI Ionic Permanent 
Hårfargekrem for å booste fargen.

VEDLIKEHOLD HJEMME
Som frisør bør du alltid anbefale de riktige Farouk Systems-produktene til 
hjemmebruk.

For mer informasjon, se brukermanualen for CHI Color Express. 

(FI) CHI COLOR EXPRESS - PERMANENT CREAM HAIR COLOR
KÄYTTÖOHJEET 
VAIN AMMATTILAISKÄYTTÖÖN. LUE CHI COLOR EXPRESS -OHJEET 
HUOLELLISESTI ENNEN TUOTTEEN KÄYTTÄMISTÄ. 

VAROITUKSET
 VAROITUS - Tämä tuote sisältää ainesosia, jotka voivat joissain tapauksissa 
aiheuttaa ihoärsytystä ja ohjeiden mukainen allergiatesti tulisi suorittaa ennen tuotteen 
käyttöä. Tätä tuotetta ei saa käyttää silmäripsien tai kulmakarvojen värjäämiseen; voi 
aiheuttaa sokeutumisen.
• Pidä hiustenvärjäystuotteet poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
• Ei saa käyttää lapsille.
• Suojakäsineitä on käytettävä aina avattaessa, sekoittaessa, sulkiessa tai   
  käsitellessä CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color:ia tai CHI-   
 hapetteita.
• Älä käytä silmäripsiin tai kulmakarvoihin. Seurauksena voi olla sokeutuminen.
• Jos tuotetta joutuu silmään, huuhtele huolellisesti ja toistuvasti viileällä vedellä  
 ja ota yhteys lääkäriin.
• Jos käytät piilolinssejä, poista ne ennen vedellä huuhtelua.
• Älä käytä tuotetta, mikäli päänahka on ärtynyt, hiertynyt tai muutoin   
 haavoittunut.
• Älä käytä tuotetta, mikäli hiuksissa esiintyy mitään merkkejä katkeamisesta tai  
 muusta vahingosta.

STANDARDITESTIT
ALUSTAVA TUOTETESTI
Vaikka asiakas olisi aiemmin värjännyt hiuksiaan, allergiat voivat toisinaan kehittyä 
tai pahentua äkillisesti. Joissain tapauksissa allerginen reaktio voi olla vakava. 
Turvallisuussyistä allergiatesti on suoritettava 48 tuntia ennen tuotteen jokaista 
käyttökertaa, sillä jotkin ihmiset ovat allergisia hiusväreille. 
1. Pese pieni alue asiakkaan käsivarren sisäpinnalta saippualla ja vedellä.   
 Taputtele kuivaksi imukykyisellä vanulapulla.
2. Sekoita yksi osa haluttua hiusväriä (tai värien sekoitusta) ja samansuuruinen  
 osa soveltuvaa CHI-hapetetta. 
3. Levitä seos käsivarren sisäpinnalle pumpulipuikolla ja anna seoksen kuivua.
4. Älä pese, peitä tai koske kohtaan 48:aan tuntiin.
5. Tarkastele testialuetta säännöllisesti 48 tunnin aikana. Jos allergista reaktiota  
 ei ilmene, voit värjätä hiukset.
6. TÄRKEÄÄ: (a) ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ hiusväriä mikäli jokin alla luetelluista   
 varoitusmerkeistä ilmenee muutaman päivän kuluessa testialueella tai sen   
 ympärillä tai millään ihoalueella joka on ollut kosketuksissa seoksen kanssa:   
 punoitus, polttelu, kutina, turvotus, ihon ärtyminen, tulehtuminen tai   
 hiertyminen. (b) VÄLITTÖMÄT REAKTIOT: Jos minkäänlaisia reaktioita ilmenee  
 (mukaan lukien hengitysvaikeudet, paineen tunne rinnassa, sydämentykytys,  
 huimaus, kutina, punoitus, paukamat tai turvotus) ihotestialueen ulkopuolella  
 allergiatestin aikana tai välittömästi sen jälkeen tai tuotteen käytön yhteydessä,  
 huuhtele heti haalealla vedellä. Lopeta tuotteen käyttö ja hanki lääketieteellistä  
 apua. Varoita asiakasta käyttämästä tätä tai muita hiusvärejä ennen kuin on   
 keskustellut lääkärin kanssa.

TEE AINA SUORTUVATESTI ENNEN TUOTTEEN KÄYTTÖÄ.
 1. Sekoita väriseos ohjeen mukaan (1:1).
 2. Levitä juuresta latvaa kohden tarpeeksi paksuun hiussuortuvaan nähdäksesi  
  värjäystuloksen.
 3. Anna vaikuttaa 30-45 minuuttia, huuhtele huolellisesti ja kuivaa.
 4. Analysoi tulokset.
  • Jos hiussuortuvassa näkyy katkeilua tai muunlaista vahinkoa, älä käytä   
   tuotetta ennen kuin hiukset ovat toipuneet ja tuotetta testattu niihin uudelleen.
  • Seuraa aina värikarttoja, jotta värjäystulos olisi ennakoitavissa.
  • Analysoi päänahka, hiusten rakenne ja vaikuttavat tekijät.
  • Käytä aina ammatillista harkintaa.

VAIHE 1
Määrittele lähtötilanne värinäytteiden avulla.
Määrittele myös harmaiden hiusten osuus.
Huomioi hiusten tekstuuri ja huokoisuus.

VAIHE 2 
Määrittele haluttu väri.

VAIHE 3 
Määrittele haluttu sävy.
• Viileä, neutraali tai lämmin.
• Lopullinen värjäystulos riippuu aina valitun hiusvärin ja luonnollisen pohjavärin  
 sävystä.

VAIHE 4
Sekoita aina CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color -tuote CHI Developer 20 
volume -hapetteeseen. 

SEKOITUS JA AJOITUS
Käytä aina CHI-hiusvärisekoitinta varmistaaksesi kunnollisen sekoittumisen.

*Pese ja kuivaa hiussuortuva seurataksesi värjäysprosessia.

VAIHE 1
 • Levitä seos ainoastaan tyvikasvuun, vältä värien kerrostamista.

HUUHTELU 
 • Lisää hieman lämmintä vettä ja hiero väriseosta kauttaaltaan hiuksiin   
  emulgoidaksesi.
 • Huuhtele kauttaaltaan lämpimällä vedellä vähintään viiden minuutin ajan.
 • Pese Royal Treatment Color Gloss Shampoolla tai CHI infra Shampoolla.
 • Pyyhekuivaa hiukset hellästi.
 • Levitä Royal Treatment Color Gloss Conditioner tai CHI Infra Color Lock. Anna  
    vaikuttaa 5 minuuttia ja huuhtele.
 • Lisää muutama tippa Royal Treatment Pearl Complex:ia tai CHI Silk Infusion:ia ja  
    anna vaikuttaa.

VÄRJÄYSTULOKSEN VAHVISTAMINEN
CHI Color Express Permanent Cream Hair Color voidaan sekoittaa CHI Ionic   
Permanent Cream Hair Color:iin, jotta saavutetaan voimakkaampi värisävy.

VÄRIN YLLÄPITO KOTONA
Ammattilaiskampaajana suosittele aina sopivia Farouk Systemsin kotihoitotuotteita.

Kerro, että lisätietoa löytyy CHI Color Express color manual -käyttöohjeesta. 

(RU) CHI COLOR EXPRESS — СТОЙКАЯ КРЕМ-
КРАСКА ДЛЯ ВОЛОС
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ   
ТОЛЬКО ДЛЯ ПРОФЕССИОНАЛЬНОГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ. 
ПРЕЖДЕ ЧЕМ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ КРАСКУ ДЛЯ ВОЛОС, 
ВНИМАТЕЛЬНО ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ CHI COLOR 
EXPRESS.

ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЯ
 ВНИМАНИЕ. Данный продукт содержит ингредиенты, которые 
могут вызывать раздражение кожи, поэтому сначала следует 
провести предварительный тест в соответствии с прилагаемой 
инструкцией. Данный продукт нельзя использовать для окрашивания 
ресниц и бровей, это может привести к слепоте. 
• Все краски для волос следует держать в недоступном для детей  
 месте.
• Не рекомендовано для детей.
• При открытии, смешивании, закрытии или любых других   
 манипуляциях со стойкой крем-краской для волос CHI Color   
 Express или проявителями CHI, необходимо всегда надевать   
 защитные перчатки.
• Не наносите краску на брови и ресницы. Такое использование  
 средства может привести к слепоте.
• Избегайте попадания средства в глаза. Если это все же   
 случилось, тщательно промойте глаза холодной водой и   
 обратитесь к врачу.
• Перед промыванием необходимо снять контактные линзы.
• Не используйте данное средство, если кожа головы раздражена  
 или каким-либо образом повреждена.
• Не используйте данное средство, если волосы имеют признаки  
 ломкости или повреждения.

СТАНДАРТНЫЕ ТЕСТЫ
ПРЕДВАРИТЕЛЬНЫЙ ТЕСТ / ПРЕДВАРИТЕЛЬНЫЙ НАКОЖНЫЙ 
ТЕСТ
Даже если ваш клиент уже какое-то время красит волосы, иногда у 
него может внезапно возникнуть или обостриться аллергическая 
реакция. В некоторых случаях аллергическая реакция может быть 
серьезной. В целях безопасности за 48 часов до каждого применения 
необходимо проводить тест на аллергическую реакцию, поскольку у 
некоторых людей аллергия на средства для окрашивания волос.
1.Вымойте небольшой участок на внутренней стороне предплечья  
 клиента водой с мылом. Промокните гигроскопической ватой.
2. Смешайте средство желаемого цвета (или смеси цветов) с   
 соответствующим проявителем CHI в пропорции 1:1. 
3. Нанесите состав на внутреннюю часть предплечья с помощью  
 ватного тампона и дайте высохнуть.
4. Не мойте, не накрывайте и не беспокоите тестируемый участок  
 кожи в течение 48 часов.
5. Периодически осматривайте тестируемый участок в течение   
 48 часов. Если реакции не происходит, приступайте к   
 окрашиванию волос.
6. ВАЖНО: (а) НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ краску для волос, если   
 в течение нескольких дней после нанесения на тестовом   
 участке или вокруг него (или в любом другом месте, где   
 продукт контактировал с кожей) возникает покраснение,   
 жжение, зуд, отек, ссадины, высыпания или раздражения.   
 (b) НЕМЕДЛЕННАЯ РЕАКЦИЯ: В случае возникновения   
 какой-либо реакции (включая проблемы с дыханием,   
 тяжесть в области груди, учащенное сердцебиение,   
 головокружение, покраснение, жжение, зуд, неровность кожных  
 покровов или припухлость) во время нанесения или вскоре   
 после использования продукта, удалите продукт с места,   
 где он вступил в контакт с кожей, и немедленно промойте кожу  
 теплой водой. Прекратите использование и немедленно   
 обратитесь к врачу. Предупредите клиента, чтобы он   
 не использовал данное или какое-либо другое средство для   
 окрашивания волос до консультации с врачом.

ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ НЕОБХОДИМО ВЫПОЛНИТЬ ТЕСТ НА 
ПРЯДИ ВОЛОС
 1. Смешайте компоненты краски в зависимости от ее серии (в  
  пропорции 1:1).
 2. Для получения более точных результатов отделите широкую  
  прядь волос и нанесите краску от корней до кончиков.
 3. Подождите 30-45 минут, а затем тщательно вымойте и   
  высушите волосы.
 4. Проанализируйте результаты.
  • Если тест на пряди волос выявил ломкость или   
   иные признаки повреждений, не используйте средства   
     до тех пор, пока волосы не будут восстановлены и повторно  
   протестированы.
  • Оценивайте прогнозируемые результаты в соответствии с  
   таблицами формул.
  • Осмотрите кожу головы, оцените структуру волос и факторы  
   воздействия.
  • При оценке используйте свой профессиональный опыт.

ЧЕТЫРЕ ОСНОВНЫХ ШАГА
ШАГ 1
Определите изначальный естественный уровень, используя свотч.
 • Определите процент пепельного.
 • Учитывайте влияние текстуры и пористости.

ШАГ 2
Определите желаемый уровень.

ШАГ 3
Определите желаемый тон.
• Холодный, нейтральный или теплый.
• Конечный результат окрашивания будет представлять собой 
комбинацию цветных красителей и естественной пигментации волос.

ШАГ 4
Всегда смешивайте стойкую крем-краску для волос CHI Color Express 
с проявителем CHI объемом 20.

СМЕШИВАНИЕ И ВРЕМЯ
Для обеспечения надлежащего смешивания всегда используйте 
венчик CHI Color Whisk.

*Очистите и насухо вытрите прядь, а затем оцените результат.
Нанесение (всегда пользуйтесь перчатками и разделяйте волосы на 
4 пряди)

НАНЕСЕНИЕ
ШАГ 1
 • Наносите формулу только на вновь отросшие волосы,
     не накладывая их друг на друга.

МЫТЬЕ
 • Добавьте немного теплой воды и аккуратно растирайте   
  красящую смесь на волосах до образования эмульсии.
 • Тщательно промойте теплой водой (не менее 5 минут).
 • Нанесите шампунь Royal Treatment Color Gloss Shampoo или CHI  
  Infra Shampoo.
 • Аккуратно высушите волосы полотенцем.
 • Нанесите кондиционер Royal Treatment Color Gloss Conditioner  
  или CHI Infra Color Lock на 5 минут, а затем смойте.
 • Нанесите несколько капель Royal Treatment Pearl Complex или  
 CHI Silk Infusion и не смывайте.

УСИЛЕНИЕ ЦВЕТА 
Для усиления цвета стойкую крем-краску для волос CHI Color Express 
можно смешивать со стойкой крем-краской для волос CHI Ionic.

ДОМАШНИЙ УХОД
Как профессиональный мастер по окрашиванию волос, всегда 
рекомендуйте правильные средства для домашнего ухода Farouk 
Systems.

Дополнительную информацию см. в руководстве по окрашиванию CHI 
Color Express.

Questions?
Call the Farouk Systems, Inc. Hotline: 
Tel: 1-800-237-9175
Monday – Friday: 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM (Central Standard Time)
Saturday: 8:00 AM – 3:00 PM (Central Standard Time)

Manufactured by / Fabriqué aux ÉTATS-UNIS par / 
Fabricado en EUA por
Farouk Systems, Inc., Houston, Texas 77090, USA
EU Responsible Person | CE. Way R.C. Ltd.
Kunaverjeva ulica 9, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
U.K. Responsible Person | CE. Way R.C. Ltd.
UK 20-22 Wenlock Road London N1 7GU U.K.
CHI.COM
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Serie di colori Miscelazione Tempo di posa*

Express - Serie standard 
1:1 
(sempre con 20 volume)

10 minuti a
temperatura ambiente.
Oppure
Copertura totale dei capelli grigi 
o dei capelli resistenti, 5 minuti 
a bassa temperatura e 5 minuti a 
temperatura ambiente.
Oppure
Sfumatura dei capelli grigi, 5 minuti 
a temperatura ambiente.

Farveserier Blanding Tid*

Express - standardserier

1:1 
(altid med 20 
volumen)

10 minutter ved stuetemperatur.
Eller
Fuld dækning af grå eller modstandsdygtigt 
hår, 5 minutter ved lav varme og 5 minutter 
ved stuetemperatur.
Eller
Grå blanding, 5 minutter ved stuetemperatur.

Fargeserie Blanding Timing*

Express - Standardserie
Alltid 1:1 med
(20-volum)

10 minutter ved romtemperatur.
ELLER
For fullstendig dekking av grå hår eller 
motstandsdyktig hår, 5 minutter på lav varme 
og 5 minutter ved romtemperatur.
ELLER
Grå-blending, 5 minutter ved romtemperatur.

Värisarjat Sekoitus                    Ajoitus*

Express – Standard-sarja

Aina 1:1
(20 volume
-hapete)

Vaikutusaika 10 minuuttia huoneen-
lämmössä.
Tai
Täydellinen harmaanpeittävyys tai 
väriainetta hylkivä hius, anna vaikuttaa 5 
minuuttia matalalla lämmöllä ja 5 minuuttia 
huoneenlämmössä.
Tai
Harmaiden hiusten häivytys, 5 minuuttia 
huoneenlämmössä.

Серия Color Смешивание Время*

Серия Express - 
Standard

1:1
(объем 20)

10 минут при
комнатной температуре.
Или
Полное окрашивание в 
пепельный цвет или стойкие 
волосы: 5 минут при слабом 
нагреве и 5 минут при комнатной
температуре.
Или
Блендирование пепельного: 
5 минут при комнатной 
температуре.

FIRE GRUNNLEGGENDE STEG

PÅFØRING

LEVITTÄMINEN

Levittäminen (käytä aina suojakäsineitä ja jaottele hiukset neljään osioon)

NELJÄ PERUSVAIHETTA


